DSS 301－
シリーズ名 直流放電開始電圧
最初の2数字は電圧値の有効数字で
第3数字は乗数を表す。
例）301の場合
  　30×101＝300v
－L
直流放電開始電圧許容差

DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
Part number system
Dimensions
Marking
■Features
●Surge protection for telephone lines.(telephone, modem, facsimile etc.)
●Surge protection for telecommunication lines.(computer etc.)
●Some models are recognized by UL.
Color code
White
Gray
Purple
Blue
Green
Yellow
Orange
Red
Brown
Black
形名 Part number
第一色帯 First color band Second color band
Part number
UL recognizedDC spark-over
voltage
Vs
Insulation
resistance
IR
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max.
サージ寿命
Surge life
test
Surge current
capacity
8/20μsec.
DSS DSS
S
包装形態
00 B
Packing form
通信サージ対策用
For Communication Lines
A22F アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅52mm）、フラットパック
A22R アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅52mm）、リール巻
Axial taping (taping width 52mm), Flat pack taping
A12F アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅26mm）、フラットパック
Axial taping (taping width 26mm), Flat pack taping
Axial taping (taping width52mm), Reel taping
C04F ラジアルテーピング、フラットパック
Radial, Flat pack taping
S00B バラ品袋詰
Bulk pack DSSV-YD Type
DSSV 301－
シリーズ名 直流放電開始電圧（Vs）
最初の2数字は電圧値の有効数字で
第3数字は乗数を表す。
YD－
形状
L
直流放電開始電圧許容差
L ±15％
M ±20％
YD 横型　4端子
単位：mm
Unit：mm

voltage tolerance
Packing form
Part number system
■Features
Color code
White
Gray
Purple
Blue
Green
Yellow
Orange
Red
Brown
Black
形名 Part number 製造ロット番号の1の位 The unit digit of lot number
第一色帯 First color band 第二色帯 Second color band
形　　名
Part number
直流放電開始電圧
DC spark-over voltage
Vs(V)
静電容量
Electrostatic capacitance
1kHz-6V max.
サージ寿命
Surge life test
Surge current
capacity
8/20μsec
AC耐電圧
AC withstanding
voltage
UL規格認定品
UL approved 5)
EN認証
EN approved
4)
CSA規格
CSA
approved
Marking
Characteristics
30.0±3.0 30.0±3.0
φ0.50±0.05
φ3.3±0.4
7.0±1.0
単位：mm
Unit：mm
■形状・寸法 Dimensions
絶縁抵抗
Insuration resistance
IR
100MΩmin. DC500V
A22F アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅52mm）、フラットパック
A22R アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅52mm）、リール巻
Axial taping (taping width 52mm), Flat pack taping
A12F アキシャルテーピング（テープ幅26mm）、フラットパック
Axial taping (taping width 26mm), Flat pack taping
Axial taping (taping width 52mm), Reel
S00B バラ品袋詰
Bulk pack
高電圧DSS HIGH VOLTAGE DSS
通信サージ対策用
For Communication Lines
SU
R
G
E A
B
SO